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0 Date ADT PM_PEAK Motorcycles_1 Cars_2 LightTrucks_3 HeavyTrucks_4to13 Date ADT PM_PEAK Motorcycles_1 Cars_2 LightTrucks_3 HeavyTrucks_4to13 STREET FROM_STREET TO_STREET UNITID
0050W CR 486 (Norvell Bryant)-West 1000' W of US 41-West Croft Ave to US 41 7252 634 03/03/2020 7338 644 1.0 72.1 23.1 3.8 3/4/20 7166 623 1.2 70.0 25.2 3.6 E NORVELL BRYANT HWY N SKEETER TER N RAILROAD WAY NO129
0050E CR 486 (Norvell Bryant)-East 1000' W of US 41-East Croft Ave to US 41 7599 638 03/03/2020 7694 676 0.8 66.9 27.8 4.5 3/4/20 7503 600 1.1 65.5 28.8 4.6 E NORVELL BRYANT HWY N SKEETER TER N RAILROAD WAY NO129
0062W CR 486-West 700' W of N Essex Ave-West Forest Ridge Blvd to Essex Ave. 9932 822 03/10/2020 9933 838 6 69.1 26 -1.1 3/11/20 9931 805 0.6 67.5 26.9 5.0 W NORVELL BRYANT HWY N ESSEX AVE N LEESBURG AVE NO130
0062E CR 486-East 700' W of N Essex Ave-East Forest Ridge Blvd to Essex Ave. 10021 889 03/10/2020 9983 891 0.4 67.1 27.8 4.7 3/11/20 10058 887 0.5 66.5 28.5 4.5 W NORVELL BRYANT HWY N ESSEX AVE N LEESBURG AVE NO130
0065 Citrus Hills Blvd, N 200' S of CR 486 CR 486 to E. Hartford St 2528 229 02/25/2020 2547 235 0.2 71.7 27.5 0.6 2/26/20 2509 222 0.1 73.3 25.9 0.7 N CITRUS HILLS BLVD E ATLANTIC ST E NORVELL BRYANT HWY CI386
0071S Croft Ave. N.-South 1000' S of CR 486-South CR 486 to E. Steven St 4478 369 03/03/2020 4562 370 0.5 69.0 28.6 1.9 3/4/20 4394 367 0.6 68.0 29.4 2.0 N CROFT AVE E TRAILBLAZER LN E NORVELL BRYANT HWY CR636
0071N Croft Ave. N.-North 1000' S of CR 486-North CR 486 to E. Steven St 4388 433 03/03/2020 4420 445 0.8 71.9 24.5 2.8 3/4/20 4355 421 0.8 70.8 25.4 3.0 N CROFT AVE E TRAILBLAZER LN E NORVELL BRYANT HWY CR636
0081N CR 491 800' N of CR 486 - North CR 486 to Mustang Blvd 12359 1058 02/25/2020 12293 1090 0.3 68.7 25.2 5.8 2/26/20 12424 1026 0.2 67.4 26.1 6.3 N LECANTO HWY W NORVELL BRYANT HWY W FLARE LN LE127
0081S CR 491 800' N of CR 486 - South CR 486 to Mustang Blvd 12447 944 02/25/2020 12412 947 0.4 68.4 26.6 4.6 2/26/20 12482 940 0.3 69.7 25.8 4.2 N LECANTO HWY W NORVELL BRYANT HWY W FLARE LN LE127
0087N CR 491-North 2000' S of SR 44 - North SR 44 to Grover Cleveland Blvd 9746 1024 01/28/2020 9900 1003 0.3 58.6 33.9 7.2 1/29/20 9592 1044 0.3 57.3 34.7 7.7 S LECANTO HWY W LAUREL ST W WOODLAND RIDGE DR LE128
0087S CR 491-South 2000' S of SR 44 - South SR 44 to Grover Cleveland Blvd 9809 4427 01/28/2020 9928 8112 0.4 58.8 32.9 7.9 1/29/20 9690 741 0.4 59.6 32.2 7.8 S LECANTO HWY W LAUREL ST W WOODLAND RIDGE DR LE128
0095N Forest Ridge Blvd, N-North 1500' S of CR 491-North Colbert Ct to CR 491 3045 287 03/03/2020 3103 305 0.9 73.8 23.6 1.7 3/4/20 2986 269 0.6 74.4 23.7 1.3 N FOREST RIDGE BLVD W COLBERT CT N LECANTO HWY FO210
0095S Forest Ridge Blvd, N-South 1500' S of CR 491-South Colbert Ct to CR 491 3026 282 03/03/2020 3064 283 0.5 73.5 24.9 1.1 3/4/20 2987 281 0.5 74.7 23.5 1.3 N FOREST RIDGE BLVD W COLBERT CT N LECANTO HWY FO210
0097 CR-491 600' S of N Forest Ridge Blvd Pine Ridge Blvd to Forest Ridge Blvd. 16963 1404 03/03/2020 16795 1410 1.0 71.1 25.1 2.8 3/4/20 17130 1398 1.2 70.0 25.9 2.9 N LECANTO HWY W PINE RIDGE BLVD ENTRANCE LANE OF N FOREST RIDGE BLVD LE127
0101 Croft Ave, S 500' N of Hester St SR 44 to Steven St 11926 1023 03/10/2020 11879 1020 0.5 70.5 27.4 1.6 3/11/20 11973 1025 0.5 71.6 26.1 1.8 S CROFT AVE E DAWSON DR E HESTER ST CR637
0120 CR 470 (Gospel Island Rd) 250' W of SR 44 Crescent Dr to SR 44 2955 252 03/10/2020 3031 267 0.7 65.4 31.9 2.0 3/11/20 2879 237 1.6 64.0 32.1 2.3 E GOSPEL ISLAND RD E FERNWOOD PL E GULF TO LAKE HWY GO197
0211 CR 581 1500' N of CR 480 CR 480 to Anna Jo 5010 490 03/10/2020 4976 474 1.2 62.5 33.3 3.0 3/11/20 5044 506 1.6 61.1 34.6 2.7 S PLEASANT GROVE RD E VIEW TOP LN E STAGE COACH TRL PL306
0220 CR 480 (E. Stage Coach Trl) 500' W of US 41 US 41 to CR 581 2339 216 03/10/2020 2377 233 3.2 52.3 40.4 4.1 3/11/20 2301 199 4.3 53.3 38.4 4.0 E STAGE COACH TRL S WATERVIEW DR (FC) S FLORIDA AVE ST478
0241 CR 491 1000' N of CR 480 CR 480 to Cardinal St 5530 480 03/17/2020 5594 483 1.3 54.0 36.8 7.9 3/18/20 5466 476 1.8 53.1 36.0 9.1 S LECANTO HWY W LONE CT W STAGE COACH TRL LE128
0250 CR 480 (E. Stage Coach Trl) 1000' W of CR 491 CR 491 to Corkwood Blvd 2293 241 03/10/2020 2319 235 2.4 59.4 34.1 4.1 3/11/20 2266 247 3.3 59.0 33.1 4.6 W OAK PARK BLVD S LECANTO HWY S NOELLE TER OA014
0290 CR 490A (W Halls River Rd) 1000' W of US 19 US 19 to Fishbowl Dr 7367 700 01/28/2020 7415 697 1.1 59.6 37.5 1.8 1/29/20 7318 702 0.5 59.0 39.0 1.5 W HALLS RIVER RD S SUNCOAST BLVD W FISHBOWL DR HA026
0292 Grover Cleveland Blvd, W 800' E of US 19 US 19 to CR 491 9293 839 01/28/2020 9316 821 0.8 63.2 33.8 2.2 1/29/20 9270 856 0.3 64.9 32.4 2.4 W GROVER CLEVELAND BLVD S ILLINOIS TER S OHIO AVE GR286
0300 CR 490 (Homosassa Trl) 500' E of US 19 US 19 to Rock Crusher Rd 8187 698 02/11/2020 7973 660 1.4 65.3 30.3 3.0 2/12/20 8401 735 1.1 66.0 30.4 2.5 W HOMOSASSA TRL W BAVARIAN ST S OHIO AVE HO278
0310 Grover Cleveland Blvd, W 1000' W of CR 491 Claridge Ave, S to CR 491 6393 623 01/28/2020 6410 631 0.7 58.9 35.0 5.4 1/29/20 6376 615 0.6 61.8 31.9 5.7 W GROVER CLEVELAND BLVD S LECANTO HWY S BRIAN PT GR286
0312 Cardinal St, W 200' E of US 19 US 19 to Gross Ave 9080 719 03/17/2020 9130 744 1.4 65.0 28.7 4.9 3/18/20 9029 694 1.3 64.7 30.0 4.0 W CARDINAL ST S SNOWDONIA PATH S SUNCOAST BLVD CA128
0313 CR 491 1000' N of W Cardinal St Cardinal St to Grover Cleveland Blvd 5775 514 03/24/2020 5845 538 1.6 52.7 38.1 7.6 3/25/20 5704 490 1.5 55.0 35.6 7.9 S LECANTO HWY W HIGH ACRES ST W CARDINAL ST LE128
0316 Cardinal St, W 1000' W of CR 491 CR 491 to US 19 2544 237 03/17/2020 2574 231 1.2 59.6 34.8 4.4 3/18/20 2514 242 1.5 60.4 33.1 5.0 W CARDINAL ST S GILBERT TER S KITIWAKE PT CA128
0321 CR 490 (Homosassa Trl) 600' S of SR 44 SR 44 to Rock Crusher Rd 8083 722 01/28/2020 8080 731 0.5 65.7 30.7 3.1 1/29/20 8085 713 0.4 66.0 30.8 2.8 W HOMOSASSA TRL W GULF TO LAKE HWY W COUNTRY HILL DR HO278
0323 Rock Crusher Rd, S 300' N of CR 490 CR 490 to Venable St 4885 479 01/28/2020 4934 485 1.2 59.5 36.7 2.6 1/29/20 4836 472 0.7 60.6 36.2 2.5 S ROCK CRUSHER RD W CAGNEY LOOP W HOMOSASSA TRL RO211
0325 Rock Crusher Rd, S 200' S of SR 44 Venable St to SR 44 7244 639 02/04/2020 7134 642 0.8 76.5 21.2 1.5 2/5/20 7353 636 1.2 76.5 20.8 1.5 N ROCK CRUSHER RD W FLANDERS LN W INVERNESS LN RO210
0330E CR 486 (Norvell Bryant)-East 1000' E of SR 44 - East SR 44 to Pine Ridge Blvd 8375 795 02/04/2020 8183 773 0.4 63.0 30.0 6.6 2/5/20 8567 817 0.7 63.6 29.5 6.2 W NORVELL BRYANT HWY N DONOVAN AVE W GULF TO LAKE HWY NO130
0330W CR 486 (Norvell Bryant)-West 1000' E of SR 44 - West SR 44 to Pine Ridge Blvd 8941 717 02/04/2020 8808 722 0.7 66.4 29.3 3.6 2/5/20 9074 711 0.8 67.1 28.6 3.5 W NORVELL BRYANT HWY N DONOVAN AVE W GULF TO LAKE HWY NO130
0343 Pine Ridge Blvd, W 500' N of CR 486 CR 486 to Mustang Blvd 6885 604 02/18/2020 6847 595 1.0 66.0 31.5 1.5 2/19/20 6923 613 0.5 65.9 31.9 1.7 W PINE RIDGE BLVD N SHERIFF DR W NORVELL BRYANT HWY PI244
0350 CR 44 (Fort Island Trl) 1000' W of US 19 US 19 to Fort Island Park 7742 746 02/04/2020 7715 755 1.0 65.5 31.2 2.3 2/5/20 7768 737 1.5 64.4 31.5 2.6 W FORT ISLAND TRL THREE SISTERS SPRINGS TRL N COUNTRY CLUB DR FO221
0352 Venable St, W 300' E of US 19 US 19 to Dunkenfield Ave 10137 878 02/04/2020 10068 872 1.0 63.2 34.2 1.6 2/5/20 10205 884 1.6 63.2 33.7 1.5 W VENABLE ST W 7 RIVERS DR N SUNCOAST BLVD VE044
0371 CR 495 200' N of Turkey Oak Dr N Turkey Oak DR to CR 488 11182 996 02/04/2020 11093 972 1.1 62.2 33.7 3.0 2/5/20 11270 1020 1.3 62.8 33.3 2.6 N CITRUS AVE N TURKEY OAK DR W CEDAR ST CI385
0380 CR 488 (Dunnellon Rd) 1000' E of US 19 US 19 to Northcut Ave 2395 217 02/25/2020 2332 236 0.1 55.5 41.2 3.2 2/26/20 2457 197 0.2 52.6 43.6 3.6 W DUNNELLON RD N BITTERROOT DR N SUNCOAST BLVD DU297
0381 CR 495 700' S of CR 488 CR 488 to N Turkey Oak DR 5834 488 02/11/2020 5746 483 1.7 60.5 35.0 2.8 2/12/20 5921 492 1.8 59.8 35.6 2.8 N CITRUS AVE W EL RANCHO LN W DUNNELLON RD CI385
1036 Independence Hwy, N 300' N of E Perry St US 41 to SR 44 5415 483 03/10/2020 5454 471 0.7 66.0 30.6 2.7 3/11/20 5376 495 0.8 63.9 33.0 2.3 N INDEPENDENCE HWY E PERRY ST N CHRISTY WAY IN016
1046 Turkey Oak Dr, N 200' N of SR 44 N Citrus Ave to SR 44 8112 761 02/04/2020 8000 759 0.8 65.1 31.5 2.6 2/5/20 8223 763 0.8 65.9 30.6 2.7 N TURKEY OAK DR W GULF TO LAKE HWY W BALLOON LN TU275
1051 Crystal Oaks Dr, W 200 ' W of SR 44 Rock Crusher to SR 44 4052 377 01/28/2020 4053 374 0.9 64.5 33.4 1.2 1/29/20 4051 380 0.8 64.7 32.8 1.7 W CRYSTAL OAKS DR W GULF TO LAKE HWY N TIPTON TER CR671
1400 Basswood Ave, N 200' N of W Checkerberry Dr US 19 to Riverwood Dr 598 57 02/11/2020 599 57 1.0 57.1 38.1 3.8 2/12/20 596 57 1.5 56.5 38.8 3.2 N BASSWOOD AVE W CHECKERBERRY DR W CALADIUM ST BA096
1401 Dunkenfiled Ave, N 100' N of N Marion Way SR 44 to Venable St 4355 370 02/04/2020 4265 360 1.1 67.4 30.2 1.3 2/5/20 4445 379 1.6 66.7 30.3 1.4 N DUNKENFIELD AVE N MARION WAY W GULF TO LAKE HWY DU292
1402 Mustang Blvd, W 150' E of W Bonanza Dr Pine Ridge Blvd to Elkcam Blvd 2081 184 02/18/2020 2023 173 1.3 63.1 34.5 1.1 2/19/20 2138 195 0.5 63.0 34.8 1.7 W MUSTANG BLVD W BONANZA DR W CHINOOK LN MU460
1403 Elkcam Blvd, N 100' N of W Elm Blossom St Mustang Blvd to Pine Ridge Blvd 3516 301 02/18/2020 3562 298 0.9 67.0 30.4 1.7 2/19/20 3469 304 0.4 67.0 31.2 1.4 N ELKCAM BLVD W ELM BLOSSOM ST W PINE RIDGE BLVD EL088
1404 CR 488 Between W Southern Cypress Loop and N Map Pt US 41 to Riverbend Rd 6740 572 02/11/2020 6694 572 1.9 59.1 35.5 3.5 2/12/20 6786 572 1.6 60.6 35.1 2.7 W DUNNELLON RD N MAP PT W SOUTHERN CYPRESS LOOP DU297
1405W Pine Ridge Blvd, W-West Between W Goldwood Ter and N Celosia Ter-West Elkcam Blvd to CR 491 1399 155 03/03/2020 1453 162 1.4 61.7 35.1 1.8 3/4/20 1344 147 1.6 62.8 33.2 2.4 W PINE RIDGE BLVD N CELOSIA TER N GOLDWOOD TER PI244
1405E Pine Ridge Blvd, W-East Between W Goldwood Ter and N Celosia Ter-East Elkcam Blvd to CR 491 1388 123 03/03/2020 1429 122 1.0 62.1 34.9 2.0 3/4/20 1347 123 1.4 63.0 33.4 2.2 W PINE RIDGE BLVD N CELOSIA TER N GOLDWOOD TER PI244
1406S Deltona Blvd, N-South 500' N of CR 491-South CR 491 to Citrus Springs Blvd 2133 195 02/11/2020 2095 178 0.7 68.1 28.9 2.3 2/12/20 2171 211 0.8 67.8 29.5 1.9 N DELTONA BLVD N LECANTO HWY N FOXDALE DR DE131
1406N Deltona Blvd, N-North 500' N of CR 491-North CR 491 to Citrus Springs Blvd 2191 241 02/11/2020 2187 249 0.7 67.6 29.4 2.3 2/12/20 2195 232 0.5 68.6 28.6 2.3 N DELTONA BLVD N LECANTO HWY N FOXDALE DR DE131
1407 CR 491 Between N Paradise Pt and N Tram Rd. US 41 to SR 200 8348 663 02/25/2020 8407 680 0.2 68.3 28.3 3.2 2/26/20 8288 646 0.2 69.0 27.9 2.9 N LECANTO HWY N PARADISE PT N TRAM RD LE127
1408 Otis Ave, S 400' N of SR 44 SR 44 to Pearson St 1182 112 03/10/2020 1137 107 0.9 67.5 29.9 1.7 3/11/20 1227 116 1.7 61.7 34.5 2.1 S OTIS AVE W DYER LN W GULF TO LAKE HWY OT147
1409 Hartford St, E 250' E of N Citrus Hills Blvd Citrus Hills Blvd to Annapolis St 1844 198 02/25/2020 1965 180 0.5 78.6 20.2 0.7 2/26/20 1723 215 0.3 79.0 20.0 0.7 E HARTFORD ST N CITRUS HILLS BLVD N ANNAPOLIS AVE HA088
1410S Highview Ave, S-South 1000' N of SR 44-South SR 44 to Pearson St 771 64 03/10/2020 783 62 0.9 60.7 36.9 1.5 3/11/20 759 66 0.4 60.3 37.9 1.4 S HIGHVIEW AVE S HIGHVIEW AVE DIVIDED HWY STARTS W GULF TO LAKE HWY HI222
1410N Highview Ave, S-North 1000' N of SR 44-North SR 44 to Pearson St 732 85 03/10/2020 737 84 0.4 60.0 37.7 1.9 3/11/20 727 86 0.4 60.4 37.7 1.5 S HIGHVIEW AVE W GULF TO LAKE HWY S HIGHVIEW AVE DIVIDED HWY ENDS HI222
1411 Turner Camp Rd, E Between E Lahaven Ln to E Dogwood Hammock Dr. Main St to End 2276 191 03/03/2020 2269 191 1.9 61.2 34.5 2.4 3/4/20 2283 191 2.2 59.9 35.7 2.2 E TURNER CAMP RD E LAHAVEN LN E DOGWOOD HAMMOCK DR TU284
1412 CR-491 500' N of Forest Ridge Blvd Forest Ridge Blvd toDeltona Blvd 18608 1609 02/18/2020 18470 1637 0.9 67.3 29.0 2.8 2/19/20 18746 1581 0.8 68.0 28.7 2.5 N LECANTO HWY W HAMPSHIRE BLVD N WHISPERING OAK LOOP LE127
3004 Emerald Oaks Dr, W 300' W of CR 495 CR 495 to US 19 1260 115 02/04/2020 1257 111 0.6 54.2 40.7 4.5 2/5/20 1262 118 0.9 52.9 40.6 5.6 W EMERALD OAKS DR N CITRUS AVE N MYAKA AVE EM125
3005 Dunklin St, W 300' E of CR 495 CR 495 to Citrus Springs Blvd 4388 422 02/11/2020 4306 436 1.2 60.9 35.0 2.9 2/12/20 4469 407 1.1 60.6 35.6 2.7 W DUNKLIN ST N MARY TER N CITRUS AVE DU294
3007 Mustang Blvd, W 500' W of CR 491 CR 491 to Elkcam Blvd 4794 423 02/25/2020 4773 424 0.4 69.1 28.3 2.2 2/26/20 4815 421 0.1 70.9 27.2 1.8 W MUSTANG BLVD N LECANTO HWY N CALEDONIA DR MU460
3021 Dunklin St, W 250' W of N Citrus Springs Blvd, N Citrus Springs Blvd to Citrus Ave 4134 392 02/11/2020 4103 403 1.0 63.5 32.5 3.0 2/12/20 4165 380 1.2 62.4 33.7 2.7 W DUNKLIN ST N CITRUS SPRINGS BLVD N GATEWOOD DR DU294
3023 Elkam Blvd, N 650' S of N Citrus Springs Citrus Springs Blvd to Pine Ridge Blvd 2474 253 02/11/2020 2459 239 0.9 65.6 31.0 2.5 2/12/20 2488 266 0.7 64.8 32.6 1.9 N ELKCAM BLVD W CAMILO DR W IVA DR EL088
3028 Deltona Blvd, N 300' E of N Elkcam Blvd  Elkcam Blvd to Citrus Springs Blvd 526 53 02/11/2020 552 58 2.9 64.5 30.3 2.3 2/12/20 500 48 1.4 67.0 29.8 1.8 N DELTONA BLVD N SABRE DR N ELKCAM BLVD DE131
4019 Ottawa Ave, N 500' S of CR 486 CR 486 to W Norway Ln 3345 327 02/25/2020 3428 324 0.6 67.0 28.8 3.6 2/26/20 3262 330 0.4 68.9 28.5 2.2 N OTTAWA AVE W FENWAY DR W NORVELL BRYANT HWY OT149
4021 Steven St, E 500' W of Croft Ave Croft Ave to Annapolis St 1437 142 03/03/2020 1463 151 0.9 73.3 24.7 1.1 3/4/20 1411 133 0.8 73.6 24.2 1.4 E STEVEN ST N MICHELLE TER N CROFT AVE ST519



STATION_NO ROADWAY COUNT_LOCATION
0050W CR 486 (Norvell Bryant)-West 1000' W of US 41-West
0050E CR 486 (Norvell Bryant)-East 1000' W of US 41-East
0062W CR 486-West 700' W of N Essex Ave-West
0062E CR 486-East 700' W of N Essex Ave-East
0065 Citrus Hills Blvd, N 200' S of CR 486
0071S Croft Ave. N.-South 1000' S of CR 486-South
0071N Croft Ave. N.-North 1000' S of CR 486-North
0081N CR 491 800' N of CR 486 - North
0081S CR 491 800' N of CR 486 - South
0087N CR 491-North 2000' S of SR 44 - North
0087S CR 491-South 2000' S of SR 44 - South
0095N Forest Ridge Blvd, N-North 1500' S of CR 491-North
0095S Forest Ridge Blvd, N-South 1500' S of CR 491-South
0097 CR-491 600' S of N Forest Ridge Blvd
0101 Croft Ave, S 500' N of Hester St
0120 CR 470 (Gospel Island Rd) 250' W of SR 44
0211 CR 581 1500' N of CR 480
0220 CR 480 (E. Stage Coach Trl) 500' W of US 41
0241 CR 491 1000' N of CR 480
0250 CR 480 (E. Stage Coach Trl) 1000' W of CR 491
0290 CR 490A (W Halls River Rd) 1000' W of US 19
0292 Grover Cleveland Blvd, W 800' E of US 19
0300 CR 490 (Homosassa Trl) 500' E of US 19
0310 Grover Cleveland Blvd, W 1000' W of CR 491
0312 Cardinal St, W 200' E of US 19
0313 CR 491 1000' N of W Cardinal St
0316 Cardinal St, W 1000' W of CR 491
0321 CR 490 (Homosassa Trl) 600' S of SR 44
0323 Rock Crusher Rd, S 300' N of CR 490
0325 Rock Crusher Rd, S 200' S of SR 44
0330E CR 486 (Norvell Bryant)-East 1000' E of SR 44 - East
0330W CR 486 (Norvell Bryant)-West 1000' E of SR 44 - West
0343 Pine Ridge Blvd, W 500' N of CR 486
0350 CR 44 (Fort Island Trl) 1000' W of US 19
0352 Venable St, W 300' E of US 19
0371 CR 495 200' N of Turkey Oak Dr
0380 CR 488 (Dunnellon Rd) 1000' E of US 19
0381 CR 495 700' S of CR 488
1036 Independence Hwy, N 300' N of E Perry St
1046 Turkey Oak Dr, N 200' N of SR 44
1051 Crystal Oaks Dr, W 200 ' W of SR 44
1400 Basswood Ave, N 200' N of W Checkerberry Dr
1401 Dunkenfiled Ave, N 100' N of N Marion Way
1402 Mustang Blvd, W 150' E of W Bonanza Dr
1403 Elkcam Blvd, N 100' N of W Elm Blossom St
1404 CR 488 Between W Southern Cypress Loop and N Map Pt
1405W Pine Ridge Blvd, W-West Between W Goldwood Ter and N Celosia Ter-West
1405E Pine Ridge Blvd, W-East Between W Goldwood Ter and N Celosia Ter-East
1406S Deltona Blvd, N-South 500' N of CR 491-South
1406N Deltona Blvd, N-North 500' N of CR 491-North
1407 CR 491 Between N Paradise Pt and N Tram Rd.
1408 Otis Ave, S 400' N of SR 44
1409 Hartford St, E 250' E of N Citrus Hills Blvd
1410S Highview Ave, S-South 1000' N of SR 44-South



1410N Highview Ave, S-North 1000' N of SR 44-North
1411 Turner Camp Rd, E Between E Lahaven Ln to E Dogwood Hammock Dr.
1412 CR-491 500' N of Forest Ridge Blvd
3004 Emerald Oaks Dr, W 300' W of CR 495
3005 Dunklin St, W 300' E of CR 495
3007 Mustang Blvd, W 500' W of CR 491
3021 Dunklin St, W 250' W of N Citrus Springs Blvd, N
3023 Elkam Blvd, N 650' S of N Citrus Springs
3028 Deltona Blvd, N 300' E of N Elkcam Blvd
4019 Ottawa Ave, N 500' S of CR 486
4021 Steven St, E 500' W of Croft Ave



RD_SEGMENT ADT PMPEAK_AVG AVG_MOTORCYCLE_PERCENT
Croft Ave to US 41 7,252 634 1.10%
Croft Ave to US 41 7,599 638 0.95%
Forest Ridge Blvd to Essex Ave. 9,932 822 3.30%
Forest Ridge Blvd to Essex Ave. 10,021 889 0.45%
CR 486 to E. Hartford St 2,528 229 0.15%
CR 486 to E. Steven St 4,478 369 0.55%
CR 486 to E. Steven St 4,388 433 0.80%
CR 486 to Mustang Blvd 12,359 1,058 0.25%
CR 486 to Mustang Blvd 12,447 944 0.35%
SR 44 to Grover Cleveland Blvd 9,746 1,024 0.30%
SR 44 to Grover Cleveland Blvd 9,809 4,427 0.40%
Colbert Ct to CR 491 3,045 287 0.75%
Colbert Ct to CR 491 3,026 282 0.50%
Pine Ridge Blvd to Forest Ridge Blvd. 16,963 1,404 1.10%
SR 44 to Steven St 11,926 1,023 0.50%
Crescent Dr to SR 44 2,955 252 1.15%
CR 480 to Anna Jo 5,010 490 1.40%
US 41 to CR 581 2,339 216 3.75%
CR 480 to Cardinal St 5,530 480 1.55%
CR 491 to Corkwood Blvd 2,293 241 2.85%
US 19 to Fishbowl Dr 7,367 700 0.80%
US 19 to CR 491 9,293 839 0.55%
US 19 to Rock Crusher Rd 8,187 698 65.65%
Claridge Ave, S to CR 491 6,393 623 60.35%
US 19 to Gross Ave 9,080 719 64.85%
Cardinal St to Grover Cleveland Blvd 5,775 514 1.55%
CR 491 to US 19 2,544 237 1.35%
SR 44 to Rock Crusher Rd 8,083 722 0.45%
CR 490 to Venable St 4,885 479 0.95%
Venable St to SR 44 7,244 639 1.00%
SR 44 to Pine Ridge Blvd 8,375 795 0.55%
SR 44 to Pine Ridge Blvd 8,941 717 0.75%
CR 486 to Mustang Blvd 6,885 604 0.75%
US 19 to Fort Island Park 7,742 746 1.25%
US 19 to Dunkenfield Ave 10,137 878 1.30%
N Turkey Oak DR to CR 488 11,182 996 1.20%
US 19 to Northcut Ave 2,395 217 0.15%
CR 488 to N Turkey Oak DR 5,834 488 1.75%
US 41 to SR 44 5,415 483 0.75%
N Citrus Ave to SR 44 8,112 761 0.80%
Rock Crusher to SR 44 4,052 377 0.85%
US 19 to Riverwood Dr 598 57 1.25%
SR 44 to Venable St 4,355 370 1.35%
Pine Ridge Blvd to Elkcam Blvd 2,081 184 0.90%
Mustang Blvd to Pine Ridge Blvd 3,516 301 0.65%
US 41 to Riverbend Rd 6,740 572 1.75%
Elkcam Blvd to CR 491 1,399 155 1.50%
Elkcam Blvd to CR 491 1,388 123 1.20%
CR 491 to Citrus Springs Blvd 2,133 195 0.75%
CR 491 to Citrus Springs Blvd 2,191 241 0.60%
US 41 to SR 200 8,348 663 0.20%
SR 44 to Pearson St 1,182 112 1.30%
Citrus Hills Blvd to Annapolis St 1,844 198 0.40%
SR 44 to Pearson St 771 64 0.65%



SR 44 to Pearson St 732 85 0.40%
Main St to End 2,276 191 2.05%
Forest Ridge Blvd toDeltona Blvd 18,608 1,609 0.85%
CR 495 to US 19 1,260 115 0.75%
CR 495 to Citrus Springs Blvd 4,388 422 1.15%
CR 491 to Elkcam Blvd 4,794 423 0.25%
Citrus Springs Blvd to Citrus Ave 4,134 392 1.10%
Citrus Springs Blvd to Pine Ridge Blvd 2,474 253 0.80%
 Elkcam Blvd to Citrus Springs Blvd 526 53 2.15%
CR 486 to W Norway Ln 3,345 327 0.50%
Croft Ave to Annapolis St 1,437 142 0.85%



AVG_CARS_PERCENT AVG_TRUCK_PERCENT COUNT_YEAR
95.20% 3.70% 2020
94.50% 4.55% 2020
94.75% 1.95% 2020
94.95% 4.60% 2020
99.20% 0.65% 2020
97.50% 1.95% 2020
96.30% 2.90% 2020
93.70% 6.05% 2020
95.25% 4.40% 2020
92.25% 7.45% 2020
91.75% 7.85% 2020
97.75% 1.50% 2020
98.30% 1.20% 2020
96.05% 2.85% 2020
97.80% 1.70% 2020
96.70% 2.15% 2020
95.75% 2.85% 2020
92.20% 4.05% 2020
89.95% 8.50% 2020
92.80% 4.35% 2020
97.55% 1.65% 2020
97.15% 2.30% 2020
96.00% 2.75% 2020
93.80% 5.55% 2020
94.20% 4.45% 2020
90.70% 7.75% 2020
93.95% 4.70% 2020
96.60% 2.95% 2020
96.50% 2.55% 2020
97.50% 1.50% 2020
93.05% 6.40% 2020
95.70% 3.55% 2020
97.65% 1.60% 2020
96.30% 2.45% 2020
97.15% 1.55% 2020
96.00% 2.80% 2020
96.45% 3.40% 2020
95.45% 2.80% 2020
96.75% 2.50% 2020
96.55% 2.65% 2020
97.70% 1.45% 2020
95.25% 3.50% 2020
97.30% 1.35% 2020
97.70% 1.40% 2020
97.80% 1.55% 2020
95.15% 3.10% 2020
96.40% 2.10% 2020
96.70% 2.10% 2020
97.15% 2.10% 2020
97.10% 2.30% 2020
96.75% 3.05% 2020
96.80% 1.90% 2020
98.90% 0.70% 2020
97.90% 1.45% 2020



97.90% 1.70% 2020
95.65% 2.30% 2020
96.50% 2.65% 2020
94.20% 5.05% 2020
96.05% 2.80% 2020
97.75% 2.00% 2020
96.05% 2.85% 2020
97.00% 2.20% 2020
95.80% 2.05% 2020
96.60% 2.90% 2020
97.90% 1.25% 2020
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